

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10651 of 2024

=====

AXIS BANK LIMITED

Versus

THE ASSESSMENT UNITM, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR HEMANI, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR PARIMALSINH
PARMAR(7296) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned senior advocate Mr.Tushar
Hemani with learned advocate Mr.Parimalsinh
Parmar for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable on 27th August,
2024.

To be heard with Special Civil
Application No.10511 of 2024.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP