

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10511 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10651 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10604 of 2024

=====

AXIS BANK LIMITED

Versus

THE ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PARIMALSINH PARMAR(7296) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 28/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of sick note filed by learned Senior Standing Counsel
Mr. Varun K. Patel for the respondent, stand over to **15.09.2025**.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

phalguni