

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10511 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10604 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10651 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11722 of 2024**

=====

AXIS BANK LIMITED**Versus****THE ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**PARIMALSINH PARMAR(7296) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 17/11/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

It is reported that learned advocate Ms.Hetal Patel would be replacing learned advocate Mr.Varun Patel. Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

List the matters on **23.12.2025**.

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter(s).

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

NVM EWADA/71,72