

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10511 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10604 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10651 of 2024

=====

AXIS BANK LIMITED

Versus

THE ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PARIMALSINH PARMAR(7296) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A. S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J. SHELAT

Date : 04/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

At the request of learned Senior Standing Counsel, Mr. Maunil G. Yagnik, the matter is listed on 14.07.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

NILESH